## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY KHOWAI DISTRICT, TRIPURA

No :F.2(4)-DLSA/KHW/ACTT/PURCHASE/19-24/<u>1466</u>C-ii)Dated Khowai The 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The District Legal Services Authority, Khowai District, Tripura invites sealed quotations from the reputed Agencies/Dealers/Suppliers for supply of the following items for its office :-

Item	Brand	Quantity	Per unit price	Total Cost
"Steel Almirahs	TATA Brand	03 nos		

Any further details may be collected from the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Khowai District, Tripura during working hours on working days.

Sealed Quotations are to be submitted in the office of District Legal Services Authority, Khowai District, Tripura by 12.08.2024 till 5:00 pm.

For details of the quotation please see the website of the office of Ld. District &Sessions Judge, Khowai District, Tripura and also the office of the District Legal Services Authority, Khowai District, Tripura.

(J. Debbarma) Secretary, DLSA

Khowai District, Tripura.

Copy to

1. Ld. Chairman, DLSA, Khowai & District & Sessions Judge, Khowai District, Tripura for kind information.

Z. The System Officer, Khowai District Court, Khowai District, Tripura for information and uploading website of District & Sessions Judge, Khowai.

3. Notice Board.

(J. Debbarma)

Secretary, DLSA Khowai District, Tripura.